ORDINANCE NO. 2020-

CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
Broward County, Florida

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, AMENDING
CHAPTER 34, “CITY POLICY,” OF THE CITY OF
POMPANO BEACH CODE OF ORDINANCES BY
AMENDING SECTION 34.107, “POSITION
CLASSIFICATION PLAN,” BY RECLASSIFYING
CERTAIN POSITIONS, BY RETITLING CERTAIN
POSITIONS; BY CREATING CERTAIN POSITIONS, AND
BY RETITLING AND RECLASSIFYING CERTAIN
POSITIONS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY;
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to law, ten (10) days’ notice has been given by publication in a
paper of general circulation in the City, notifying the public of this proposed ordinance and of a
public hearing in the City Commission Chambers of the City of Pompano Beach; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing before the City Commission was held pursuant to the
published notice described above, at which hearing the parties in interest and all other citizens so
desiring had an opportunity to be and were, in fact, heard; now, therefore,

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That Section 34.107, “Position Classification Plan,” of Chapter 34, “City
Policy,” shall be amended as follows:

§ 34.107 POSITION CLASSIFICATION PLAN.

Position Classification Plan

Scheduled Position
Job Hours Classification
Code Job Title Per Week (Pay Grade)

General Clerical



Job
Code

143
144

161

Job Title

Payroll Specialist |
Payroll Specialist |1

Data Analyst

180

Deputy City Clerk

Fiscal and Administrative

214

215

221

223

250

265

o et
Birector Communications

Director (P10)

Budget Manager

Asset/Project Management
Specialist

Economic Development Manager

Human Resources Director

Accounting Supervisor

Scheduled
Hours
Per Week

40
40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

Position
Classification

(Pay Grade)
2021

2324

2530

35



Job
Code

275

288

296

Job Title

Housing and Urban Improvement
Director

Grant Coordinator

Marketing Director

Supervisory

515

550

555

557

558

559

595

Water Distribution Superviser
Manager

Wastewater Collection Supervisor
Manager

Sewer Wastewater Pumping Station
Supervisor Manager

Utilities Treatment Plants
Operations Superviser Manager

Utilities Maintenance Superviser
Manager

Utilities Stormwater Superviser
Manager

Air Park Manager

Technical and Engineering

Scheduled
Hours
Per Week

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

Position
Classification

(Pay Grade)

34 36



Scheduled Position

Job Hours Classification
Code Job Title Per Week (Pay Grade)
627  Assistant Public Works Director 40 3435

630  Assistant Building Official 40 33

653  GIS Coeordinater Manager 40 26 29

Fire Department

709  Lieutenant 1) 27 28
717  Life Safety Educator 40 23
720  Fire Captain (@D 29 30

Recreation and Aquatics

951  Recreation Manager 40 3031

SECTION 2. If any provision of this Ordinance or the application thereof to any person
or circumstances is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect any provisions or applications of
this Ordinance that can be given effect without the invalid provision or application, and to this end,

the provisions of this Ordinance are declared to be severable.



SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall become effective upon passage.

PASSED FIRST READING this day of

PASSED SECOND READING this day of

, 2019.

, 2020.

REX HARDIN, MAYOR

ATTEST:

ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK

jrm
11/25/19
L:ord/ch34/2020-24
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