CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, AMENDING CHAPTER 34, "CITY POLICY," OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH CODE OF ORDINANCES **SECTION AMENDING** 34.107. "POSITION **CLASSIFICATION** PLAN," BY RECLASSIFYING CERTAIN POSITIONS, \mathbf{BY} RETITLING CERTAIN POSITIONS; BY CREATING CERTAIN POSITIONS, AND RETITLING AND RECLASSIFYING CERTAIN **POSITIONS**; **PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY**; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to law, ten (10) days' notice has been given by publication in a paper of general circulation in the City, notifying the public of this proposed ordinance and of a public hearing in the City Commission Chambers of the City of Pompano Beach; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing before the City Commission was held pursuant to the published notice described above, at which hearing the parties in interest and all other citizens so desiring had an opportunity to be and were, in fact, heard; now, therefore,

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That Section 34.107, "Position Classification Plan," of Chapter 34, "City Policy," shall be amended as follows:

§ 34.107 POSITION CLASSIFICATION PLAN.

Position Classification Plan

		Scheduled	Position
Job		Hours	Classification
<u>Code</u>	Job Title	<u>Per Week</u>	(Pay Grade)

General Clerical

. . .

	Job <u>Code</u>	<u>Job Title</u>	Scheduled Hours <u>Per Week</u>	Position Classification (Pay Grade)
	143	Payroll Specialist I	40	20 <u>21</u>
	144	Payroll Specialist II	40	23 <u>24</u>
•••	1.51		40	
	<u>161</u>	Data Analyst	<u>40</u>	<u>28</u>
	180	Deputy City Clerk	40	25 <u>30</u>
Fiscal	and Ad	ministrative		
	214	Communications & Marketing Director Communications Director (PIO)	40	35
	215	Budget Manager	40	33 <u>34</u>
	221	Asset/Project Management Specialist	40	26 <u>29</u>
	223	Economic Development Manager	40	29 <u>31</u>
	250	Human Resources Director	40	38 <u>39</u>
	265	Accounting Supervisor	40	25 <u>26</u>

	Job <u>Code</u>	<u>Job Title</u>	Scheduled Hours <u>Per Week</u>	Position Classification (Pay Grade)
	275	Housing and Urban Improvement Director	40	34 <u>36</u>
	288	Grant Coordinator	40	24 <u>26</u>
	<u>296</u>	Marketing Director	<u>40</u>	<u>35</u>
Super	visory			
	515	Water Distribution Supervisor Manager	40	27 <u>30</u>
	550	Wastewater Collection Supervisor Manager	40	27 <u>30</u>
	555	Sewer Wastewater Pumping Station Supervisor Manager	40	27 <u>30</u>
	557	Utilities Treatment Plants Operations Supervisor Manager	40	27 <u>30</u>
	558	Utilities Maintenance Supervisor Manager	40	27 <u>30</u>
	559	Utilities Stormwater Supervisor Manager	40	27 <u>30</u>
• • •				
	595	Air Park Manager	40	30 <u>32</u>

Technical and Engineering

. . .

	Job <u>Code</u>	<u>Job Title</u>	Scheduled Hours <u>Per Week</u>	Position Classification (Pay Grade)
	627	Assistant Public Works Director	40	34 <u>35</u>
	<u>630</u>	Assistant Building Official	<u>40</u>	<u>33</u>
	653	GIS Coordinator Manager	40	26 <u>29</u>
Fire D	D epartm	ent		
	709	Lieutenant	(1)	27 <u>28</u>
	717 720	<u>Life Safety Educator</u> Fire Captain	<u>40</u> (1)	23 29 30
Recreation and Aquatics				
•••	951	Recreation Manager	40	30 <u>31</u>

SECTION 2. If any provision of this Ordinance or the application thereof to any person or circumstances is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect any provisions or applications of this Ordinance that can be given effect without the invalid provision or application, and to this end, the provisions of this Ordinance are declared to be severable.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall become	ne effective upon passag	ge.
PASSED FIRST READING this	day of	, 2019.
PASSED SECOND READING this	day of	, 2020.
REX	K HARDIN, MAYOR	
ATTEST:		
ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK		

:jrm 11/25/19 L:ord/ch34/2020-24